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30 West Spring Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256

04/14/2025 #BWNFVSQ
Date Mailed #XX100688524#

CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS
197 E GAY ST
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3229

RE: Policy number: 20003224

Dear Self-Insuring Employer,

Attached is the Certificate of Coverage and Finding of Facts authorizing your company to continue
operations under sections of Qhio law covering self-insured risks.

Please provide a copy of the Certificate of Coverage to each of your Ohio locations, and post it for all
employees to view.

Thank you for your cooperation,

Sincerely,

David E. Boyd
Director, Self-Insured Department

Certificate cover letter
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’
|  Bureau of Workers 1-800-644-6292 BWC.Ohio.gov
Compensation - :
4 Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CFO
‘---Jf 30 West Spring Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256

FINDING OF FACTS

In matter of the renewal application of  CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS

20003224
(hereinafter referred to as employer)

197 E GAY ST

of COLUMBUS OH 43215-3229

The above employer, having filed its desire to continue the privilege of self-insurance pursuant to the
Ohio Workers' Compensation Law and Section 35. Article || Constitution of Chio, and such renewal
application and its contents having been carefully examined by the Ohio Bureau of Workers'
Compensation, the administrator herehy grants the privitige of self-insurance to above the employer
from:

May 1, 2025 to May 1, 2026

or until further action of the Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation

The Catholic Diocese of Columbus is a Self-Insured Workers Compensation Program managed
by the Office of Personnel located at 197 E. Gay St., Columbus, Ohio 43215. Any questions about a
workplace injury or about filing a workers' compensation claim may contact:

Anne M. Streitenberger

Associate Director of Human Resources
Catholic Diocese of Columbus
614-228-0024
amstreitenberger@columbuscatholic,org

Singerely,

Sehrani. Moo

Stephanie McCloud

51-30


The Catholic Diocese of Columbus is a Self-Insured Workers Compensation Program managed
by the Office of Personnel located at 197 E. Gay St., Columbus, Ohio 43215.  Any questions about a 
workplace injury or about filing a workers' compensation claim may contact:

Anne M. Streitenberger
Associate Director of Human Resources
Catholic Diocese of Columbus
614-228-0024
amstreitenberger@columbuscatholic,org



I~ Bureau of Workers 1-800-644-6292 BWC.Ohio.gov
Compensation , , »
/ Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, L1. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CEQ

OCGS0939L000VITROLTOMHE

30 West Spring Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYER'S
RIGHT TO PAY COMPENSATION DIRECTLY

To be posted in employer's place or places of employment in compliance with Section 4123.83 of the
Ohio Revised Code. Any emplayer requiring more than one copy of this certificate, may reproduce as
many copies (without any alterations or changes) as required.

Policy Number and Employer Name 20003224 Period Specified Below
CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS May 1, 2025

197 E GAY ST to

COLUMBUS OH 43215-3229 May 1, 2026

This certifies that on date hereof the above named employer having met the reguirements provided in
Section 4123.35 of the Ohic Revised Code has been granted authority by the adminisirator {o pay
compensation directly to its injured or dependents of kifled employees as provided in said Section for
the period above set forth.

Sincerely,

' G,
Stephanie McCloud
Administrator/CEQ

BWC-7201
Sk
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Bureau of Workers'
Compensation

1-800-644-6292 BWC.Ohio.gov

30 West Spring Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYER'S
RIGHT TO PAY COMPENSATION DIRECTLY

To be posted in employer's place or places of employment in compliance with Section 4123.83 of the
Ohie Revised Code. Any employer requiring more than one copy of this certificate, may reproduce as
many copies (without any alterations or changes) as required.

Policy Number and Employer Nameg 20003224

CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS
197 E GAY ST
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3228

Peried Specified Below

May 1, 2025
to
May 1, 2026

Subis):

20003224-091
20003224-044
20003224-009
20003224-034
20003224-088
20003224-005
20003224-N8
20003224-070
20003224-066
20003224-094
20003224-102
20003224-050
20003224-107
20003224-013
20003224-026
20003224-086
20003224-047

SACRED HEART CHURCH/SCHOOL, COSHOCTOM

ST. NICHOLAS CHURCH

ST. CHRISTOPHER CHURCH

ST. MARY CHURCH DELAWARE

OUR LADY OF PERPETUAL HELP CHURCH/SCHQOL, GROVE CITY
ST. BRIGID OF KILDARE CHURCH 5CHOOL

ST. JAMES THE LESS CHURCH 5CHOOL

CRISTO REY COLUMBUS HIGH SCHOOL

CHURCH OF THE ASCENSION

SAINT JOHN XXl CATHOLIC CHURCH

5T. TIMOTHY CHURCH/SCHOOL

ST. PETER CHURCH MILLERSBURG

TRINITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ST. ELIZABETH ANN SETON PARISH

ST. JOSEPH SACRED HEART CHURCH PLAIN CITY
OUR LADY OF MT. CARMEL CHURCH, BUCKEYE LAKE
ST. PAUL CHURCH 5CHOOL

This certifies that on date hereof the above named employer having met the requirements provided in
Section 4123.35 of the Ohio Revised Code has been granted authority by the administrator to pay
compensation directly to its injured or dependents of killed employees as provided in said Section for
the period above set forth.

Sincerely,

‘ ¢
Stephanie McCloud
Administrator/CEQ

BWC-7201
Si-1

Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CEQ
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kv,

Bureau of Workers'
Compensation

1-800-844-6292 BWC.Ohio.gov

30 Waest Spring Strest

Columbus, Ohio 43275-2256

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYER'S
RIGHT TO PAY COMPENSATION DIRECTLY

To be posted in employer's place or places of employment in compliance with Section 4123.83 of the
Ohio Revised Code. Any employer requiring more than one copy of this certificate, may reproduce as
many copies {without any alterations or changes} as required.

Policy Number and Employer Name 20003224

CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS May 1, 2025
197 E GAY ST to
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3229 May 1, 2026

Period Specified Below

20003224-054
20003224-057
20003224-074
20003224-045
20003224-033
20003224-056
20003224-025
20003224-098
20003224-028
20003224-065
20003224104
20003224-014
20003224-095
20003224-004
20003224-049
20003224-036
20003224-002
20003224-082
20003224-077

ST. ROSE CHURCH S5CHOOL

ST. THOMAS MORE NEWMAN CENTER

HOLY NAME CHURCH

ST. PATRICK CHURCH COLUMBUS

ST. MARY CHURCH COLUMBUS

ST. THOMAS AQUINAS ZANESVILLE

ST. JOSEPH CHURCH SCHOOL DOVER AND TCCE 5CHOOL
ST. ANN - ST MARY CHURCH

ST. LEONARD CHURCH

CHRIST THE KING CHURCH/SCHOOL

WM. V. FISHER CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

ST. ELIZABETH CHURCH

ST. AGATHA CHURCH/SCHOOL

ST. BRENDAN CHURCH SCHOOL

ST. PETER CHURCH COLUMBUS

ST. MARY CHURCH PORTSMOUTH PLUS NOTRE DAME ELEMENTARY
BISHOP FENWICK SCHOOL

NEWARK CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

HOLY TRINITY CHURCH/SCHOOL, ZOAR

Mika DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CEQ

This certifies that on date hereof the above named employer having met the requirements provided in
Section 4123.35 of the Ohio Revised Code has been granted authority by the administrator to pay
compensation directly to its injured or dependents of killed employees as provided in said Section for
the period above set forth.

Sincerely,

y &,
Stphrance M llovel
Stephanie McCloud
Administrator/CEQ

BWC-7201
Sk1
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Bureau of Workers’
Compensation

1-800-644-6292 BWC.Ohjo.gov

30 West Spring Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYER'S
RIGHT TO PAY COMPENSATION DIRECTLY

To be posted in employer's place or places of employment in compliance with Section 4123.83 of the
Ohio Revised Code. Any employer requiring more than one copy of this certificate, may reproduce as
many copies {withouf any alterations or changes) as reguired.

Policy Number and Employer Name 20003224

CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS May 1, 2025
197 E GAY ST to
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3229 May 1, 2026

Period Specified Below

20003224-008 ST, CHARLES HIGH SCHOOL

20003224-006  ST. CATHARINE CHURCH SCHOOL

20003224-046 ST, PATRICK CHURCH SCHOOL LONDON
20003224-084  OUR LADY OF LOURDES CHURCH, ADA
20003224-060  BISHOP READY HIGH 5CHOOL

20003224080  IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH/SCHOOL, DENNISON
20003224-064  CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

20003224-048  ST. PETER CHURCH CHILICOTHE

20003224-071  DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS

20003224-072  ST.JOSEPH CATHEDRAL AND HOLY CRCSS CHURCH
20003224-011  ST. DOMINIC CHURCH

20003224-053  ST. PIUS X CHURCH SCHOOL

20003224-043  5T. MICHAEL CHURCH SCHOOL

20003224090 OURLADY OF VICTORY CHURCH, COLUMBUS
20003224-029  ST. LUKE CHURCH

20003224-073  HOLY FAMILY CHURCH

20003224-031  ST. MARK CHURCH

20003224-101  ST. THOMAS THE APOSTLE, COLUMBUS
20003224-058  BISHOP HARTLEY HIGH SCHOOL

Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lf. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Adrninistrator/CEQ

This certifies that on date hereof the above named employer having met the requirements provided in
Section 4123.35 of the Ohio Revised Code has been granted authority by the administrator to pay
compensation directly to its injured or dependents of killed employees as provided in said Section for
the period above set forth.

Sincerely,

y 4
Styphana. W llovef
Stephanie McCioud
Administrator/CEO

BWC-7201
S



Bureau of Workers’
Compensation

~]

G

1-800-644-6292 BWC.Ohio.gov
Mike DeWlne, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CEQ

30 West Spring Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-2266

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYER'S
RIGHT TO PAY COMPENSATION DIRECTLY

To be posted in employer's place or places of employment in compliance with Section 4123.83 of the

Chio Revi'_s.ed Codes. Any employer requiring more than one copy of this certificate, may reproduce as
many copies (without any alterations or changes) as required.

Policy Number and Employer Name 20003224

Period Specified Below

CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS May 1, 2025
197 E GAY 8T to
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3229 May 1, 2026

20003224-075  HOLY SPIRIT CHURCH/SCHOOL

20003224-037  ST. MARY CHURCH SCHOOL LANCASTER
20003224-023  ST.JOSEPH CHURCH CIRCLEVILLE
20003224-016  ST. FRANCIS DESALES HIGH SCHOOL
20003224-007  ST. CECILIA CHURCH SCHOOL

20003224-055  ST. STEPHEN THE MARTYR CHURCH
20003224-092  SACRED HEART CHURCH/SCHOOL, NEW PHILA.
20003224-083  NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL

20003224-021  ST. JOHN NEUMANN CHURCH SUNBURY
20003224-096  ST. AGNES CHURCH

20003224-030  ST. MARGARET OF CORTONA CHURCH
20003224-093  SACRED HEARTS CHURCH, CARDINGTON
20003224-062  BLESSED SACRAMENT CHURCH/SCHOOL
20003224-061  BISHOP WATTERSON HIGH SCHOOL.
20003224-105  STS SIMON & JUDE CHURCH

20003224-022  ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST ITALIAN CATHOLIC CHURCH
20003224-012 ST, EDWARD CHURCH

20003224-103  ST. VINCENT DEPAUL CHURCH/SCHOOL
20003224-017  ST. FRANCIS OF ASSIS| CHURCH COLUMBUS

This certifies that on date hereof the above named employer having met the requirements provided in
Section 4123.35 of the Ohio Revised Code has been granted authority by the administrator to pay
compensation directly to its injured or dependents of killed employees as provided in said Section for

the period above set forth.

Sincerely,
Sanse Mool

Stephanie McCloud
Administrator/CEQ

BWC-7201
51
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Compensation

Bureau of Workers'

1-800-644-6292 BWC.Ohio.gov

30 West Spring Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256

Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CEO

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYER'S
RIGHT TO PAY COMPENSATION DIRECTLY

To be posted in employer's place or places of employment in compliance with Section 4123.83 of the
Ohio Revised Code. Any employer requiring more than one copy of this certificate, may reproduce as
many copies (without any alterations or changes) as required.

Policy Number and Employer Name 20003224

CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS
197 E GAY 8T
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3229

Period Specified Below

May 1, 2025
to
May 1, 2026

20003224-019
20003224-076
20003224-089
20003224-010
20003224-035
20003224-063
20003224-108
20003224-040
20003224-038
20003224-020
20003224-081
20003224-041
20003224-097
20003224-032
20003224-087
20003224-100
20003224-085
20003224-067
20003224-039

This certifies that on date hereof the above named employer having met the requirements provided in
Section 4123.35 of the Ohio Revised Code has been granted authority by the administrator to pay
compensation directly to its injured or dependents of killed employees as provided in said Section for

ST. JOAN OF ARC CHURCH

HOLY TRINITY CHURCH/SCHOOL, SOMERSET
OUR LADY OF SORROWS, W, PORTSMOUTH
ST. COLEMAN CHURCH

ST. MARY CHURCH GROVEPORT

CATHOLIC CEMETERIES

BISHCP ROSECRANS HIGH 5CHOOL

ST. MARY SCHOOL COLUMBUS

ST. MARY CHURCH SCHOOL MARION

ST. JOHN CHURCH 5CHOCL LOGAN
JUBILEE MUSEUM

ST. MATTHEW THE APOSTLE CHURCH SCHOOL

ST. ANDREW CHURCH/SCHOOL
ST. MARY CHURCH CHILLICOTHE

OUR LADY OF PEACE CHURCH/SCHOOL, COLUMBUS

ST. BERNADETTE CHURCH/SCHOOL

OUR LADY OF LOURDES CHURCH, MARYSVILLE

CHURCH OF THE RESURRECTION
ST. MARY MAGDALENE CHURCH SCHOOL

the period above set forth.

Sincerely,

‘ 4
Stephanie McCloud
Administrator/CEQ

BWC-7201
Si-1




-~ Bureau of Workers'

3 1-800 .Ohio,
(U 4 Compensatlon -844-6292 BWC.Ohio.gov
} &0 Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CEQ
‘--\)" 30 West Spring Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYER'S
RIGHT TO PAY COMPENSATION DIRECTLY

To be posted in employer's place or places of employment in compliance with Section 4123.83 of the
Chio Revised Code. Any employer requiring more than one copy of this certificate, may reproduce as
rnany copies {without any alterations or changes) as required.

Policy Number and Empioyer Name 20003224 Period Specified Below
CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS May 1, 2025

197 E GAY ST fo

COLUMBUS OH 43215-3229 May 1, 2026

20003224-015  ST.FRANCIS DESALES CHURCH SCHOOL NEWARK
20003224-003  BISHOP FLAGET SCHOOL

20003224079  IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH/SCHOOL, COLUMBUS
20003224-042  ST. MATTHIAS CHURCH 5CHOOL

20003224-078  IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH, KENTON

This certifies that on date hereof the above named employer having met tha requirements provided in
Section 4123.35 of the Ohio Revised Code has been granted authority by the administrator to pay
compensation directly to its injured or dependents of killed employees as provided in said Section for
the period above set forth.

Sincerely,

‘ 4
Stephanie McCloud
Administrator/CEQ

BWC-7201
51-1





