

30 West Spring Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256 Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CEO

04/14/2025 Date Mailed

#BWNFVSQ #XX10058852#

CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS 197 E GAY ST COLUMBUS OH 43215-3229

RE: Policy number: 20003224

Dear Self-Insuring Employer,

Attached is the *Certificate of Coverage and Finding of Facts* authorizing your company to continue operations under sections of Ohio law covering self-insured risks.

Please provide a copy of the *Certificate of Coverage* to each of your Ohio locations, and post it for all employees to view.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

David E. Boyd Director, Self-Insured Department





30 West Spring Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256

Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CEO

FINDING OF FACTS

In matter of the renewal application of

20003224

(hereinafter referred to as employer)

of

CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS

197 E GAY ST

COLUMBUS OH 43215-3229



The above employer, having filed its desire to continue the privilege of self-insurance pursuant to the Ohio Workers' Compensation Law and Section 35. Article II Constitution of Ohio, and such renewal application and its contents having been carefully examined by the Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation, the administrator hereby grants the privilege of self-insurance to above the employer from:

May 1, 2025

to

May 1, 2026

or until further action of the Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation

The Catholic Diocese of Columbus is a Self-Insured Workers Compensation Program managed by the Office of Personnel located at 197 E. Gay St., Columbus, Ohio 43215. Any questions about a workplace injury or about filing a workers' compensation claim may contact:

Anne M. Streitenberger Associate Director of Human Resources Catholic Diocese of Columbus 614-228-0024 amstreitenberger@columbuscatholic,org

Sincerely,

Stephanie McCloud

Stephanie McClaud



30 West Spring Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256

Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Gove

Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CEO

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYER'S
RIGHT TO PAY COMPENSATION DIRECTLY

To be posted in employer's place or places of employment in compliance with Section 4123.83 of the Ohio Revised Code. Any employer requiring more than one copy of this certificate, may reproduce as many copies (without any alterations or changes) as required.

Period Specified Below
May 1, 2025 to May 1, 2026



This certifies that on date hereof the above named employer having met the requirements provided in Section 4123.35 of the Ohio Revised Code has been granted authority by the administrator to pay compensation directly to its injured or dependents of killed employees as provided in said Section for the period above set forth.

Sincerely,

Stephanie McCloud
Stephanie McCloud
Administrator/CEO

30 West Spring Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256 Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CEO

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYER'S RIGHT TO PAY COMPENSATION DIRECTLY

To be posted in employer's place or places of employment in compliance with Section 4123.83 of the Ohio Revised Code. Any employer requiring more than one copy of this certificate, may reproduce as many copies (without any alterations or changes) as required.

Period Specified Below
May 1, 2025 to May 1, 2026



Sub(s):

20003224-091	SACRED HEART CHURCH/SCHOOL, COSHOCTON
20003224-044	ST. NICHOLAS CHURCH
20003224-009	ST. CHRISTOPHER CHURCH
20003224-034	ST. MARY CHURCH DELAWARE
20003224-088	OUR LADY OF PERPETUAL HELP CHURCH/SCHOOL, GROVE CITY
20003224-005	ST. BRIGID OF KILDARE CHURCH SCHOOL
20003224-018	ST. JAMES THE LESS CHURCH SCHOOL
20003224-070	CRISTO REY COLUMBUS HIGH SCHOOL
20003224-066	CHURCH OF THE ASCENSION
20003224-094	SAINT JOHN XXIII CATHOLIC CHURCH
20003224-102	ST. TIMOTHY CHURCH/SCHOOL
20003224-050	ST. PETER CHURCH MILLERSBURG
20003224-107	TRINITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
20003224-013	ST. ELIZABETH ANN SETON PARISH
20003224-026	ST. JOSEPH SACRED HEART CHURCH PLAIN CITY
20003224-086	OUR LADY OF MT. CARMEL CHURCH, BUCKEYE LAKE
20003224-047	ST. PAUL CHURCH SCHOOL

This certifies that on date hereof the above named employer having met the requirements provided in Section 4123.35 of the Ohio Revised Code has been granted authority by the administrator to pay compensation directly to its injured or dependents of killed employees as provided in said Section for the period above set forth.

Sincerely,

Stephanie McClaud

Stephanie McCloud Administrator/CEO



30 West Spring Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256 Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CEO

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYER'S RIGHT TO PAY COMPENSATION DIRECTLY

To be posted in employer's place or places of employment in compliance with Section 4123.83 of the Ohio Revised Code. Any employer requiring more than one copy of this certificate, may reproduce as many copies (without any alterations or changes) as required.

Policy Number and Employer Name 20003224	Period Specified Below
CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS	May 1, 2025
197 E GAY ST	to
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3229	May 1, 2026

20003224-054	ST. ROSE CHURCH SCHOOL
20003224-057	ST. THOMAS MORE NEWMAN CENTER
20003224-074	HOLY NAME CHURCH
20003224-045	ST. PATRICK CHURCH COLUMBUS
20003224-033	ST. MARY CHURCH COLUMBUS
20003224-056	ST. THOMAS AQUINAS ZANESVILLE
20003224-025	ST. JOSEPH CHURCH SCHOOL DOVER AND TCCE SCHOOL
20003224-098	ST. ANN - ST MARY CHURCH
20003224-028	ST. LEONARD CHURCH
20003224-065	CHRIST THE KING CHURCH/SCHOOL
20003224-104	WM. V. FISHER CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
20003224-014	ST. ELIZABETH CHURCH
20003224-095	ST. AGATHA CHURCH/SCHOOL
20003224-004	ST. BRENDAN CHURCH SCHOOL
20003224-049	ST. PETER CHURCH COLUMBUS
20003224-036	ST. MARY CHURCH PORTSMOUTH PLUS NOTRE DAME ELEMENTARY
20003224-002	BISHOP FENWICK SCHOOL
20003224-082	NEWARK CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
20003224-077	HOLY TRINITY CHURCH/SCHOOL, ZOAR
	20003224-057 20003224-074 20003224-045 20003224-033 20003224-056 20003224-025 20003224-028 20003224-065 20003224-065 20003224-014 20003224-014 20003224-004 20003224-004 20003224-004 20003224-004 20003224-002 20003224-002

This certifies that on date hereof the above named employer having met the requirements provided in Section 4123.35 of the Ohio Revised Code has been granted authority by the administrator to pay compensation directly to its injured or dependents of killed employees as provided in said Section for the period above set forth.

Sincerely,

Stephanie McCloud Administrator/CEO

Stephanie McClaud

30 West Spring Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256 Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CEO

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYER'S RIGHT TO PAY COMPENSATION DIRECTLY

To be posted in employer's place or places of employment in compliance with Section 4123.83 of the Ohio Revised Code. Any employer requiring more than one copy of this certificate, may reproduce as many copies (without any alterations or changes) as required.

Policy Number and Employer Name 20003224	Period Specified Below
CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS	May 1, 2025
197 E GAY ST	to
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3229	May 1, 2026



20003224-008	ST. CHARLES HIGH SCHOOL
20003224-006	ST. CATHARINE CHURCH SCHOOL
20003224-046	ST. PATRICK CHURCH SCHOOL LONDON
20003224-084	OUR LADY OF LOURDES CHURCH, ADA
20003224-060	BISHOP READY HIGH SCHOOL
20003224-080	IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH/SCHOOL, DENNISON
20003224-064	CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
20003224-048	ST. PETER CHURCH CHIILICOTHE
20003224-071	DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS
20003224-072	ST. JOSEPH CATHEDRAL AND HOLY CROSS CHURCH
20003224-011	ST. DOMINIC CHURCH
20003224-053	ST. PIUS X CHURCH SCHOOL
20003224-043	ST. MICHAEL CHURCH SCHOOL
20003224-090	OUR LADY OF VICTORY CHURCH, COLUMBUS
20003224-029	ST. LUKE CHURCH
20003224-073	HOLY FAMILY CHURCH
20003224-031	ST. MARK CHURCH
20003224-101	ST. THOMAS THE APOSTLE, COLUMBUS
20003224-058	BISHOP HARTLEY HIGH SCHOOL

This certifies that on date hereof the above named employer having met the requirements provided in Section 4123.35 of the Ohio Revised Code has been granted authority by the administrator to pay compensation directly to its injured or dependents of killed employees as provided in said Section for the period above set forth.

Sincerely,

Stephanie McCloud

Stephanie McCloud Administrator/CEO

Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CEO

30 West Spring Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYER'S RIGHT TO PAY COMPENSATION DIRECTLY

To be posted in employer's place or places of employment in compliance with Section 4123.83 of the Ohio Revised Code. Any employer requiring more than one copy of this certificate, may reproduce as many copies (without any alterations or changes) as required.

Policy Number and Employer Name 20003224	Period Specified Below
CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS	May 1, 2025
197 E GAY ST	to
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3229	May 1, 2026

20003224-075	HOLY SPIRIT CHURCH/SCHOOL
20003224-037	ST. MARY CHURCH SCHOOL LANCASTER
20003224-023	ST. JOSEPH CHURCH CIRCLEVILLE
20003224-016	ST. FRANCIS DESALES HIGH SCHOOL
20003224-007	ST. CECILIA CHURCH SCHOOL
20003224-055	ST. STEPHEN THE MARTYR CHURCH
20003224-092	SACRED HEART CHURCH/SCHOOL, NEW PHILA.
20003224-083	NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL
20003224-021	ST. JOHN NEUMANN CHURCH SUNBURY
20003224-096	ST. AGNES CHURCH
20003224-030	ST. MARGARET OF CORTONA CHURCH
20003224-093	SACRED HEARTS CHURCH, CARDINGTON
20003224-062	BLESSED SACRAMENT CHURCH/SCHOOL
20003224-061	BISHOP WATTERSON HIGH SCHOOL
20003224-105	STS SIMON & JUDE CHURCH
20003224-022	ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST ITALIAN CATHOLIC CHURCH
20003224-012	ST. EDWARD CHURCH
20003224-103	ST. VINCENT DEPAUL CHURCH/SCHOOL
20003224-017	ST. FRANCIS OF ASSISI CHURCH COLUMBUS

This certifies that on date hereof the above named employer having met the requirements provided in Section 4123.35 of the Ohio Revised Code has been granted authority by the administrator to pay compensation directly to its injured or dependents of killed employees as provided in said Section for the period above set forth.

Sincerely,

Stephanie McCloud Administrator/CEO

Stephanie McClaud



30 West Spring Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256

Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CEO

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYER'S RIGHT TO PAY COMPENSATION DIRECTLY

To be posted in employer's place or places of employment in compliance with Section 4123.83 of the Ohio Revised Code. Any employer requiring more than one copy of this certificate, may reproduce as many copies (without any alterations or changes) as required.

Period Specified Below
May 1, 2025 to May 1, 2026



20003224-019	ST. JOAN OF ARC CHURCH
20003224-076	HOLY TRINITY CHURCH/SCHOOL, SOMERSET
20003224-089	OUR LADY OF SORROWS, W. PORTSMOUTH
20003224-010	ST, COLEMAN CHURCH
20003224-035	ST. MARY CHURCH GROVEPORT
20003224-063	CATHOLIC CEMETERIES
20003224-108	BISHOP ROSECRANS HIGH SCHOOL
20003224-040	ST. MARY SCHOOL COLUMBUS
20003224-038	ST. MARY CHURCH SCHOOL MARION
20003224-020	ST. JOHN CHURCH SCHOOL LOGAN
20003224-081	JUBILEE MUSEUM
20003224-041	ST. MATTHEW THE APOSTLE CHURCH SCHOOL
20003224-097	ST. ANDREW CHURCH/SCHOOL
20003224-032	ST. MARY CHURCH CHILLICOTHE
20003224-087	OUR LADY OF PEACE CHURCH/SCHOOL, COLUMBUS
20003224-100	ST. BERNADETTE CHURCH/SCHOOL
20003224-085	OUR LADY OF LOURDES CHURCH, MARYSVILLE
20003224-067	CHURCH OF THE RESURRECTION
20003224-039	ST. MARY MAGDALENE CHURCH SCHOOL

This certifies that on date hereof the above named employer having met the requirements provided in Section 4123.35 of the Ohio Revised Code has been granted authority by the administrator to pay compensation directly to its injured or dependents of killed employees as provided in said Section for the period above set forth.

Sincerely,

Stephanie McCloud

Administrator/CEO

BWC-7201



30 West Spring Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-2256 Mike DeWine, Governor Jim Tressel, Lt. Governor Stephanie McCloud, Administrator/CEO

CERTIFICATE OF EMPLOYER'S RIGHT TO PAY COMPENSATION DIRECTLY

To be posted in employer's place or places of employment in compliance with Section 4123.83 of the Ohio Revised Code. Any employer requiring more than one copy of this certificate, may reproduce as many copies (without any alterations or changes) as required.

Policy Number and Employer Name 20003224	Period Specified Below
CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF COLUMBUS	May 1, 2025
197 E GAY ST	to
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3229	May 1, 2026

20003224-015 ST. FRANCIS DESALES CHURCH SCHOOL NEWARK

20003224-003 BISHOP FLAGET SCHOOL

20003224-079 IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH/SCHOOL, COLUMBUS

20003224-042 ST. MATTHIAS CHURCH SCHOOL

20003224-078 IMMACULATE CONCEPTION CHURCH, KENTON

This certifies that on date hereof the above named employer having met the requirements provided in Section 4123.35 of the Ohio Revised Code has been granted authority by the administrator to pay compensation directly to its injured or dependents of killed employees as provided in said Section for the period above set forth.

Sincerely,

Stephanie McCloud

Stephanie McCloud

Administrator/CEO